


PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET				DOCUMENT CODE111313DG		REVISION DATE		12/02/2024		
						REVISION CODE		1		
<div><div></div><div>DATA OF THE COMPANY NAME</div><div><div>JAMONES ARROYO S.L. Crtá N-420 km 155 PUERTOLLANO (C. REAL)</div><div>HEALTH REGISTER 10.20053/CR</div><div><div>TELEPHONE: (+34) 926 442 509</div><div>FAX:</div><div>E-MAIL: eclavo.ext@jamonesarroyo.com</div></div></div></div>										
GENERAL	Commercial Designation			SERRANO HAM 500 g						
	Commercial Brand			Arroyo						
	Category			SERRANO						
	Tariff Code			0210195090 80						
	Product weight			500 g						
	Packing			Protective atmosphere						
	Conditions of conservation			Store refrigerated between 0 ° C and +8 ° C.						
	Product shelf life			180 days						
INGREDIENTS		Pork ham (origin Spain), salt, sugar, dextrose, preservatives (potassium nitrate E-252, sodium nitrite E-250) and antioxidant (sodium ascorbate E-301)								
ALLERGENS		Cereals (gluten)		Fish		Milk (incl. lactose)		Mustard		Lupine
		Crustaceans		Peanut		Nuts		Sesame seed		Mollusks
		Egg		Soja		Celery		Sulfur dioxide and sulphites	X	WITHOUT ALÉRGENOS
GMO		Absence of GMO ingredients Absence of ionized ingredients								
ORGANOLEPTIC AND GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS	Consistence		Firm and compact to the touch. No drying or hardening.							
	Smell and taste		Nice and characteristic. Delicate and slightly salty. Intense, characteristic and persistent aroma.							
	Color		Characteristic intense and bright red color, with the characteristic marbling of the infiltrated fat of white, ivory or slightly yellowish color. Glossy-looking fatty part, yellowish-white color.							
	Texture		Not very fibrous texture, very juicy, but without being too soft or hard, with a fluid and soft fatty zone. The juiciness and the pleasure of the sensitivity of the fat on the palate and the humidity that occurs when chewing begins, due to the release of the juice that is part of the meat, giving it that characteristic texture.							
	Others		Fat: Bright, unctuous, aromatic and with a pleasant flavor.							
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ITS CONSUMPTION AND CONSERVATION										
Before consumption:		To enjoy the original taste and smell of the product we recommend opening 10 minutes before.								
Elaboration:		Not required.								
Direct Consumption:		As an aperitif, as a sandwich ...								
Destination population:		In general to all the public except vulnerable people (pregnant women) and vegetarians.								
Conservation:		To prevent the product from rinding or hardening, it is advisable to cool down.								
PHYSICOCHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS					NUTRITIONAL VALUE					
Humidity		<57%		Energetic value		897 kJ/100 g				
Nitrites		<100 ppm		Energetic value		214 kcal/100 g				
Nitrates		<250 ppm		Fats		10 g/100 g				
Chlorides		4-6%		of which saturated		3,9 g/100 g				
aw		<0,92		Carbohydrates		1 g/100 g				
pH		5-6		of which sugars		1 g/100 g				
				Proteines		30 g/100 g				
				Salt		5 g/100 g				
MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS										
Listeria Monocytogenes	< 100 ufc/g	Salmonella	Absence in 25g	E.Coli	< 10 ufc/g					
Staphylococcus	Absence in 1g	Enterobacteria	< 10 E3 ufc/g							
LEGISLATION										
It complies with the Regulations of the EC regarding safety, quality and food traceability.										
PACKAGING										
Base level Package	EAN13	3700798007133			-	Measurements (mm)	large			
	Net weight (g)	500		Gross weight (g)	560		230			
	Type of package		Materials	Weight (tare) (g)			width			
	Plastic film		BoPP/PE/EVOH/PE PET/PE	36			180			
	Interleaver		Materials	Weight (tare) (g)			height			
	Plastic		PS	24			33			
	Labels		Materials	Weight (tare) (g)						
Box level Box	EAN14	18437000943898			-	Measurements (mm)	large			
	Net weight (g)	3000		Gross weight (g)	3514		375			
	Type of package		Materials	Weight (tare) (g)			width			
	Carton		Carton	154			252			
	Lid/Auxiliaries		Materials	Weight (tare) (g)			height			
Pallet level Pallet	Barcode	-		GTIN Code	-	Measurements (mm)	large			
	Net weight (g)	378000		Gross weight (g)	462764		1200			
	Pallet height (mm)	1578					width			
	Type of package		Materials	Weight (tare) (g)			800			
	European wooden pallet		wood	20000			height			
							150			
LOGISTICS	Packages/box	Boxes/layer		Layers/pallet		Boxes/pallet		Packages/pallet		
	6	9		14		126		756		